f
t
r----- *-------------
1 NAVSHIPS 94169
(Non-Registered)
TECHNICAL MANUAL
for
POWER SUPPLY

Ships. However, the importance of providing com­
plete information cannot be emphasized too much.
Be sure that you include the model designation
and serial number of the equipment (from the
equipment identification plate), the type number
and serial number of the major unit (from the
major unit identification plate), and the type num­
ber and reference designation of the particular
defective part (from the technical manual). De­
scribe the cause of the failure completely, contin­
uing on the back of the form if necessary. Do not
substitute brevity for clarity. And remember­
there are two sides to the failure report-
"YOUR SIDE"
"Every F AlLURE REPORT is a boost for you:
1. It shows that you are doing your job.
"BUREAU SIDE"
"The Bureau of Ships uses the information to:
1. Evaluate present equipment.
ORIGINAL
*
2. It helps make your job easier.
3. It insures available replacements.
4. It gives you a chance to pass your knowledge
to every man on the team.
2. Improve future equipment.
3. Order replacements for stock.
4. Prepare field changes.
5. Publish maintenance data.
Always keep a supply of failure report forms on
board. You can get them from the nearest District
Publications and Printing Office."
6-2. ADJUSTMENTS.
Power Supply PP-3054/UG does not require any
operational adjustments.
6-3. REPAIR.
Figure 6-1 indicates the parts location in Power
Supply PP-3054/UG.
Before any part is tested for a suspected defect,
it should be disconnected from the circuit.
Circuit continuity and test points may be read­
ily determined from Figure 6-2, schematic diagram
and Figure 6-3, wiring diagram.
6-1
0\
I N
0
;;o